Encl: a/a 

Annexure- I 

S. No. Particulars Details 

01.  Name of the Party J P Associates  

02.  Details of fines, penalties, 

dues, etc. including amount 

Dishonour of cheques amounting to Rs. 2,30,93,037 

(Indian Rupees Two Crore Thirty Lakh Ninety Three 

Thousand Thirty Seven only). 

03.  Date of receipt of Notice 19th February, 2026. 

04.  Details of the 

violation(s)/contravention(s) 

committed or alleged to be 

committed  

Dishonour of cheques under Section 138 of the 

Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881. 

05.  Impact on financial,